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Adams County 
Tiffany Cutforth, Coroner 

Street Address 
445 E Cedar Blvd, Suite A 
Othello, WA 99344 

Mailing Address  
Phone (509) 347-6900 
Fax  
Cell/Other  

Email tiffanyc@co.adams.wa.us 

Asotin County 
Lisa Webber, Coroner (also for Garfield County) 

Street Address 
135 2nd St 
Asotin, WA 99402 

Mailing Address 
PO Box 220 
Asotin, WA 99402 

Phone (509) 243-2061 
Fax (509) 243-2090 
Cell/Other (509) 905-8084 

Email AC.Coroner@co.asotin.wa.us 

Benton County 
William Leach, Coroner 

Street Address 
7122 W Okanogan Pl, Building C 
Kennewick, WA 99336 

Mailing Address 
7122 W Okanogan Pl, Suite C110 
Kennewick, WA 99336 

Phone (509) 736-2720 
Fax (509) 222-3711 
Cell/Other  

Email william.leach@co.benton.wa.us 

Chelan County 
Wayne Harris, Coroner 

Street Address 
415 Washington St, Suite 205 
Wenatchee, WA 98801 

Mailing Address  
Phone (509) 667-6431 
Fax (509) 667-6625 
Cell/Other (509) 630-2165 

Email Wayne.Harris@co.chelan.wa.us 
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Clallam County 
David Neupert, Judge/Interim Coroner 

Street Address 
223 E 4th St, #17 
Port Angeles, WA 98362 

Mailing Address  
Phone (360) 565-2669 
Fax  
Cell/Other  

Email 

Contact Rebecca Shankles 
(Rebecca.Shankles@clallamcountywa.gov) or 
Caroline Shoup 
(caroline.shoup@clallamcountywa.gov, 360 
565-2668) 

Clark County 
Vacant   

Street Address 
1300 W Franklin St, Suite 191 
Vancouver, WA 98660 

Mailing Address 
PO Box 5000 
Vancouver, WA 98660 

Phone (564) 397-8405 
Fax (360) 759-6970 
Cell/Other  

Email medical.examiner@clark.wa.gov 

Columbia County 
Maci Lindley, Coroner 

Street Address 
115 E Main St 
Dayton, WA 99328 

Mailing Address  
Phone (509) 386-7214 
Fax  
Cell/Other  

Email Maci_Lindley@co.columbia.wa.us 

Cowlitz County 
Dana M. Tucker, Coroner 

Street Address 
206 Washington St 
Longview, WA 98632 

Mailing Address  
Phone (360) 577-3079 
Fax (360) 578-1458 
Cell/Other  

Email CowlitzCoroner@cowlitzwa.gov 
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Douglas County 
Tanner Bateman, Coroner 

Street Address 
50 Simon St 
East Wenatchee, WA 98802 

Mailing Address  
Phone (509) 888-6862 
Fax (509) 888-1571 
Cell/Other (509) 888-6869 

Email tbateman@co.douglas.wa.us 

Ferry County 
Dianne Lundgren, Coroner 

Street Address 
350 E Delaware Ave, #11 
Republic, WA 99166 

Mailing Address 
PO Box 314 
Republic, WA 99166 

Phone (509) 207-5448 
Fax  
Cell/Other  

Email coroner@co.ferry.wa.us 

Franklin County 
Curtis McGary, Coroner 

Street Address 
1310 N 5th Ave 
Pasco, WA 99301 

Mailing Address  
Phone (509) 546-5885 
Fax (509) 546-5812 
Cell/Other  

Email cmcgary@franklincountywa.gov 

Garfield County 
Lisa Webber, Coroner (also for Asotin County) 

Street Address  
Mailing Address  
Phone See Asotin County 
Fax See Asotin County 
Cell/Other See Asotin County 

Email  

Grant County 
Craig Morrison, Coroner 

Street Address 
1038 W Ivy Ave, Suite 3 
Moses Lake, WA 98837 

Mailing Address  
Phone (509) 765-7601 
Fax (509) 766-8318 
Cell/Other (509) 762-1160 

Email cmorrison@grantcountywa.gov 

Grays Harbor County 
George Kelley, Coroner 

Street Address 
101 Hill Rd 
Aberdeen, WA 98520 

Mailing Address  
Phone (360) 532-3015 
Fax (360) 533-4633 
Cell/Other  

Email coroner@graysharbor.us 
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Island County 
Shantel Porter, Coroner 

Street Address 
101 6th St NE 
Coupeville, WA 98239 

Mailing Address  
Phone (360) 679-7358 
Fax (360) 679-7394 
Cell/Other  

Email s.porter@islandcountywa.gov 

Jefferson County 
David Bradley, Coroner 

Street Address 
1820 Jefferson St 
Port Townsend, WA 98368 

Mailing Address 
PO Box 1220 
Port Townsend, WA 98368 

Phone (360) 385-2642 
Fax (360) 385-9186 
Cell/Other  

Email dbradley@co.jefferson.wa.us 

King County 
J. Matthew Lacy, Chief Medical Examiner 

Street Address 
908 Jefferson St, #2 
Seattle, WA 98104 

Mailing Address 
325 9th Ave, Box 359792 
Seattle, WA 98104 

Phone (206) 731-3232 
Fax (206) 731-8555 
Cell/Other  

Email jlacy@kingcounty.gov 

Kitsap County 
Lindsay Harle, Chief Medical Examiner 

Street Address 
5010 Linden St (98312) 
Port Orchard, WA 98366 

Mailing Address 
614 Division St, MS-17 
Port Orchard, WA 98366 

Phone (360) 731-6843 
Fax (360) 479-1931 
Cell/Other  

Email coroner@kitsap.gov 

Kittitas County 
Cori McKean, Acting Coroner 

Street Address 
507 N Nanum St, Suite 113 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 

Mailing Address  
Phone (509) 933-8200 
Fax (509) 933-8224 
Cell/Other (509) 607-0907 

Email coroner@co.kittitas.wa.us 

Klickitat County 
Erik T. Anderson, Coroner 

Street Address 
205 S Columbus Ave, Rm 102 
Goldendale, WA 98620 

Mailing Address  
Phone (509) 773-6849 
Fax (509) 973-5186 
Cell/Other  

Email coroner@klickitatcounty.org 
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Lewis County 
Warren McLeod, Coroner 

Street Address 
585 NW Center St 
Chehalis, WA 98532 

Mailing Address  
Phone (360) 740-1376 
Fax  
Cell/Other  

Email warren.mcleod@lewiscountywa.gov 

Lincoln County 
Ashley Smith, Coroner 

Street Address 
450 Logan St 
Davenport, WA 99122 

Mailing Address 
PO Box 5 
Davenport, WA 99122 

Phone (509) 725-7475 
Fax (509) 725-2100 
Cell/Other  

Email coroner@co.lincoln.wa.us 

Mason County 
Jaime Taylor, Coroner 

Street Address 
126 Kneeland St 
Shelton, WA 98584 

Mailing Address 
PO Box 1759 
Shelton, WA 98584 

Phone (360) 427-9670, ext. 752 
Fax  
Cell/Other  

Email jaimet@masoncountywa.gov 

Okanogan County 
Dave Rodriguez, Coroner 

Street Address 
123 5th Ave N 
Okanogan, WA 98840 

Mailing Address  
Phone (509) 422-7221 
Fax (509) 422-7232 
Cell/Other  

Email drodriguez@co.okanogan.wa.us 

Pacific County 
Eric Anderson, Coroner 

Street Address 
1725 Ocean Ave, Bldg 3 
Raymond, WA 98577 

Mailing Address 
PO Box 32 
Raymond, WA 98577 

Phone (360) 875-9363 
Fax (360) 875-9362 
Cell/Other  

Email eanderson@co.pacific.wa.us 

Pend Oreille County 
Being handled by Spokane County ME's Office   
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Pierce County 
Karen Cline-Parhamovich, Chief Medical 
Examiner 

Street Address 
3619 Pacific Ave 
Tacoma, WA 98418 

Mailing Address  
Phone (253) 798-6494 
Fax (253) 798-2893 
Cell/Other  

Email karen.cline@piercecountywa.gov 

San Juan County 
Greg T. Sawyer, Coroner 

Street Address 
1609-A Beaverton Valley Rd 
Friday Harbor, WA 98250 

Mailing Address 
350 Court St, #13 
Friday Harbor, WA 98250 

Phone (360) 821-3725 
Fax  
Cell/Other (360) 370-0549 

Email gregts@sanjuancountywa.gov 

Skagit County 
Hayley L. Thompson, Coroner 

Street Address 
1700 Continental Place 
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 

Mailing Address  
Phone (360) 416-1996 
Fax (360) 848-1173 
Cell/Other  

Email Coroner@co.skagit.wa.us 

Skamania County 
Angie Hollis, Coroner 

Street Address  
Mailing Address 
PO Box 790 
Stevenson, WA 98648 

Phone (509) 427-3718 
Fax  
Cell/Other  

Email coroner@co.skamania.wa.us 

Snohomish County 
J. Daniel Augustine, Chief Medical Examiner 

Street Address 
9509 29th Ave W 
Everett, WA 98204 

Mailing Address  
Phone (425) 438-6200 
Fax (425) 438-6222 
Cell/Other  

Email Contact.MedAdmin@snoco.org 

Spokane County 
Veena Singh, Chief Medical Examiner 

Street Address 
102 S Spokane St 
Spokane, WA 99202 

Mailing Address  
Phone (509) 477-2296 
Fax (509) 455-3954 
Cell/Other  

Email vsingh@spokanecounty.org 
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Stevens County 
Ramona Colvin, Coroner 

Street Address 
260 S Oak St 
Colville, WA 99114 

Mailing Address  
Phone (509) 685-0685 
Fax (509) 563-4108 
Cell/Other (509) 690-0597 

Email rcolvin@stevenscountywa.gov 

Thurston County 
Gary Warnock, Coroner 

Street Address 
2925 37th Ave SW 
Tumwater, WA 98512 

Mailing Address 
2000 Lakeridge Dr SW 
Olympia, WA 98502 

Phone (360) 867-2140 
Fax (360) 867-2141 
Cell/Other  

Email warnocg@co.thurston.wa.us 

Wahkiakum County 
Daniel H. Bigelow, Coroner 

Street Address 
64 Main St 
Cathlamet, WA 98612 

Mailing Address  
Phone (360) 795-3652 
Fax (360) 795-6506 
Cell/Other  

Email bigelowd@co.wahkiakum.wa.us 

Walla Walla County 
Richard Greenwood, Coroner 

Street Address 
310 W Poplar St, Suite 2 
Walla Walla, WA 99362 

Mailing Address  
Phone (509) 524-2845 
Fax (509) 524-2848 
Cell/Other  

Email rgreenwood@co.walla-walla.wa.us 

Whatcom County 
Aldo Fusaro, Chief Medical Examiner 

Street Address 
1500 N State St 
Bellingham, WA 98225 

Mailing Address  
Phone (360) 738-4557 
Fax (360) 922-7054 
Cell/Other (360) 738-4557 

Email afusaro@co.whatcom.wa.us 

Whitman County 
Annie Pillers, Coroner 

Street Address 
411 N Mill St 
Colfax, WA 99111 

Mailing Address  
Phone (509) 397-5641 
Fax  
Cell/Other  

Email annie.pillers@co.whitman.wa.us 
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Yakima County 
Marshall Slight, Coroner 

Street Address 
128 N 2nd St 
Yakima, WA 98902 

Mailing Address  
Phone (509) 574-1610 
Fax  
Cell/Other  

Email marshall.slight@co.yakima.wa.us 
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